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See. 2. Effective January 1, 1943.—This act shall take effect
and be in force on and after January 1, 1943.

Approved April 20, 3943.

CHAPTER 517—IT. F. No. 992.

• An act permitting certain cities, villages, towns or school dis-
tricts to pay annual dues to a- certain association.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Municipalities may pay annual dues to certain
associations.—Any city, village, town or school district in which
more than 55, per cent of the assessed valuation of real and per-
sonal property, excluding moneys and credits, consists of iron

_orej may pay annual dues in The Range Municipalities and Civic
Association; provided, that in cities, villages, towns or school dis-
tricts having a population of 3,000 inhabitants, such dues shall
not exceed the sum of $500.00 per year and in cities, villages,
towns or school districts having a population of less than 3,000
inhabitants, such dues shall not exceed the sum of $250.00.

Approved April 20, 1943.

CHAPTER 518—H. F. No. 1002.

(AMENDING SECTION 453.12 MINNESOTA STATUTES 1941.)

An act relating to water, light, power and building commis-
sion in villages over 10,000 population, and amending Mason's
Supplement'1940, Section 1860y2 d.

Be it'enacted, by-the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Law amended.—Mason's Supplement 1940, Sec-
tion 18601/. d is amended to read as follows:

1860i/2d. Commission to collect funds.—It shall be the duty
of the said commission, and it is hereby empowered to collect
water, light, heat, power, gas and rent charges from patrons in-


